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Approprmtwns for Publw Works Sermces

PUBLIC BUILDINGS -—continued.
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MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 39.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—conitnued.

SuspIvisioN No. IT: COURTHOUSES—

Ashburton Courthouse ..

Auckland Magistrate’s Court (altem‘monq)
Blenheim Courthouse

Christchurch Courthouse (on account)
Dargaville Courthouse (additions) ..
Dunedin Courthouse (additions), (on account)
Hamilton Courthouse (sealing of entrance) ..
Invercargill Courthouse .. ..

Kaeo Courthouse

Levin Courthouse (‘deltl()nb)

Napier Courthouse (on account)

Nelson Courthouse (on account)

New Plymouth Courthouse (on account)
Ruatoria Courthouse ..

Thames Courthouse (on account) ..
Tokomaru Bay Courthouse

Wellington Supreme Court (dddlﬁlonb and hbmly)
Whan%un Courthouse (on account) .
Buildings and sites not specified

Rstimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926— £
Miscellaneous . .. 50
Transfer from Conbohdatcd I‘ Tund vote
“ Maintenance of Public Works and
Services .. .. .. 5,000

Torar—SuspivisioN No. 1T

Susprvision No. ITI : Prison BuiLpings AND WORKS—

Addington Reformatory (laundry). .

Auckland (laundry) .

Auckland (cool room)

Auckland (boot plant)

Hautu (officers’ quarters and slaughtelhoube)

Invercargill Borstal Institution (farm buildings and
equipment) ..

Invercargill Borstal Inbmtutlon (laundry drymg room)

Invercargill Borstal Institution (store and office
additions)

Invercargill Estuary Faxm (uda,nnmg, drammg, and
roading)

Invercargill Borstdl Instltutlon (lemmmg, bath hmtm")

Paparua (quarry plant)

Paparua (officers’ cottages) .

Point Halswell (laundry improvements)

Rangipo (additions to officers’ quarters)

Waikeria (dairy and piggeries)

Waikeria (electricity and water-supply)

Waikeria (farm buildings)

Waikeria (laundry improvements)

Waikeria (meat and milk chilling plant)

Waikeria (officers’ cottages (3) )

Waikeria (orchard equipment)

Waikune (additions)

Wi Tako (drainage)

Buildings and sites not spec1ﬁed

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 .. £50

TotaL—SusbpivisioNn No. 11T

1937-38.

5,200
5,000
23,000
20,000
500
2,000
415
33,000
1,750
640
500
500
6,000
1,750
500
1,000

400 |

3,000
500

100
2,000
500
400
150

290
1,500

2,000

150
800
2,000
2,000
300
170
200
3,000
130
750
300
800
500
300
500
500

105,655

19,340
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