Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS -- continued.

tem	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	1937–38.	
	VOTE No. 39.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.	£	
	Subdivision No. II: Courthouses—	2	
56	Ashburton Courthouse	5,200	
57	Auckland Magistrate's Court (alterations)	5,000	
58	Blenheim Courthouse \cdots \cdots \cdots	23,000	
59	Christchurch Courthouse (on account)	20,000	
60	Dargaville Courthouse (additions) \cdots	500	
61	Dunedin Courthouse (additions), (on account)	2,000	
62	Hamilton Courthouse (sealing of entrance)	$\frac{415}{33,000}$	
63	Invercargill Courthouse	1,750	
$\frac{64}{65}$	Kaeo Courthouse Levin Courthouse (additions)	640	
66	Napier Courthouse (on account)	500	
67	Nelson Courthouse (on account)	500	
68	New Plymouth Courthouse (on account)	6,000	
69	Ruatoria Courthouse	1,750	
70	Thames Courthouse (on account)	$\begin{array}{c c} 500 \\ 1,000 \end{array}$	
71	Tokomaru Bay Courthouse Wellington Supreme Court (additions and library)	400	
72 73	Whangarei Courthouse (on account)	3,000	
74	Buildings and sites not specified	500	
•			9
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the		
	Public Revenues Act, 1926— £ Miscellaneous 50	İ	
	Miscellaneous 50 Transfer from Consolidated Fund vote		
	"Maintenance of Public Works and		
	Services " 5,000		
		-	
	5,050		105 65
	Total—Subdivision No. II		105,65
			12.5
	Subdivision No. III: Prison Buildings and Works—		\$' 1
7 5	Addington Reformatory (laundry)	100	
76	Auckland (laundry)	2,000	:
77	Auckland (laundry)	500	•
78	Auckland (boot plant)	400	
79	Hautu (officers' quarters and slaughterhouse)	150	
80		290	- 49
01	equipment) Invercargill Borstal Institution (laundry drying-room)	1,500	
$81 \\ 82$			
04	additions)	2,000	+ 1
83		150	
	roading)	150	
84		800 2,000	
85		2,000	
$86 \\ 87$	1 aparam (oranger)	300	
88		170	,
89		200	,
90	Waikeria (electricity and water-supply)	3,000	
91		130	
92	Waikeria (laundry improvements) Waikeria (most and milk chilling plant)	750 300	
93	7	800	
94 95		500	ļ
96	- 1	300	Ì
97	Wi Tako (drainage)	500	
98		500	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £50		
			1